

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT: Megan Wotton jlp.news@jlp.org 505-400-3315

Annual Rummage Sale Named "Best Annual Charity Event"

"Arizona's Biggest Garage Sale" Raises Nearly \$100K in One Day

PHOENIX, AZ (March 1, 2014) – The Junior League of Phoenix's Annual Rummage Sale has been named the **2014** "**Best Annual Charity Event**" by *Arizona Foothills Magazine* in its annual "Best of Our Valley" March issue. The Rummage Sale was nominated with 15 other charity events and was voted by viewers.



Entering its 78th consecutive year, the 2015 Rummage Sale offers bargain hunters the thrill of finding new, almost new and used treasures for a great price.

Thousands of shoppers attend the yearly sale, which provides a huge array of new and gently-used items at unbelievable rock-bottom prices. There will be a tremendous variety of items available at this year's sale including baby items, furniture, clothing, toys, art, collectibles, jewelry, electronics, sporting goods, designer handbags, housewares, home office supplies, store closeouts and much more.

Nearly \$100,000 is raised each year at this one-day event. All proceeds raised at the Rummage Sale benefit community programs and training sponsored by The Junior League of Phoenix. The event is staffed exclusively by JLP volunteers.

The 78th Annual Rummage Sale will be held Saturday, February 21 at the Arizona Exposition & State Fair Exhibit Building, 1826 West McDowell Road, Phoenix, AZ 85007. Doors open at 8 am (but the line starts around 6:30 am). The sale will close at noon for re-stocking and will reopen from 1 pm to 4pm. Morning admission is \$5, and afternoon admission is free. All prices are 50% off during the afternoon. Fairground parking is \$10 per car.

About The Junior League of Phoenix

The Junior League of Phoenix, Inc. is an organization of nearly 1,000 women committed to promoting voluntarism, developing the potential of women, and improving the Valley of the Sun through the effective action and leadership of trained volunteers. Celebrating its 80th anniversary this year, JLP has invested millions in the community and contributes over 75,000 volunteer hours annually. Current League programs are structured around the JLP's focus area of "Building a Healthy Arizona." For more information about The Junior League of Phoenix, please visit www.jlp.org or call The Junior League of Phoenix Headquarters at (602) 234-3388.